 DS73LC / DS74LC
Inductance Range: 1.0~220H (DS73LC),
2.4~470H (DS74LC)
DS73LC  DS74LC
(Unit: mm)
���
���
�

Inductance(1)
(H)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(m) Max.
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max.
=10%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
T=40C
(A) Max.
B1079AS-1R0N   1.0  30 11 5.25 6.5
B1079AS-1R5N   1.5  30 13 4.35 6.00
B1079AS-2R0N   2.0  30 19 3.60 4.60
B1079AS-2R7N   2.7  30 25 3.15 3.80
B1079AS-3R3N   3.3  30 29 2.75 3.70
B1079AS-3R9N   3.9  30 32 2.55 3.30
B1079AS-4R7N   4.7  30 40 2.30 3.00
B1079AS-6R8N   6.8  30 54 1.95 2.30
B1079AS-100M  10.0  20 77 1.60 2.00
B1079AS-150M  15.0  20 114 1.25 1.45
B1079AS-220M  22.0  20 150 1.05 1.35
B1079AS-330M  33.0  20 228 0.90 1.10
B1079AS-470M  47.0  20 300 0.75 0.87
B1079AS-560M  56.0  20 348 0.70 0.80
B1079AS-680M  68.0  20 492 0.62 0.70
B1079AS-101M 100.0  20  696 0.50 0.54
B1079AS-151M 150.0  20 1188 0.41 0.47
B1079AS-221M 220.0  20 1512 0.35 0.36
continued on next page 次頁へ続く
L
L
Recommended patterns

Inductance(1)
(H)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(m) Max.
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max.
=10%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
T=40C
(A) Max.
B1077AS-2R4N 2.4  30 16 3.8 4.5
B1077AS-3R0N 3.0  30 20 3.3 4.1
B1077AS-4R7N 4.7  30 34 2.6 3.0
B1077AS-6R8N 6.8  30 40 2.3 2.7
B1077AS-100M 10  20 58 1.8 2.2
B1077AS-150M 15  20 80 1.5 2.0
B1077AS-220M 22  20 98 1.2 1.7
B1077AS-330M 33  20 165 1.0 1.3
B1077AS-470M 47  20 230 0.86 1.1
B1077AS-680M 68  20 305 0.71 0.90
B1077AS-101M 100  20 445 0.59 0.75
B1077AS-151M 150  20 835 0.46 0.52
B1077AS-221M 220  20 1150 0.39 0.44
B1077AS-331M 330  20 1900 0.32 0.34
B1077AS-471M 470  20 2390 0.26 0.31
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A (Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz.
(2) DC resistance is measured with a Digital Multimeter TR6871